Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2022

IMO

9359387

7607429

9148221

9173446

8917730

9331361

9586435

8036110

9071076

9155406

9006370

8711306

9387621

9729594

9482029

9652583

9374715

9421166

8822612

9396440

9500106

9574171

9213210

9872963

9161912

9249697

9434606

9294965

9280196

8409654

9368900

Name*

GULF MISHREF
DANIA
DAROJA

FG LEVENT
LEO |

LEONIE

NACC ALICUDI

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

NS ANGELA

OCMIS LEGENDS

AMBASSADOR S

ANDREY OSIPOV

AURELLIA |

AZERBAIJAN

BAO SUCCESS

BBG LIUZHOU

BERTHOLD K.

BREB COUNTESS

CEMI

CIVARINA

CLIPPER BRUNELLO

COSMOS

DEFENDER

EPSON TRADER

FFS AMARANTH

GAS SPIRIT

GLOBAL BRAVE

GRANADA

GUDENA

HAPPY ASENA

HOEGH SYDNEY

Flag

LR
TZ
cy
PA
TG
NL
MT
PA
MD
PW
PA
RU
PA
RU
SG
LR
NL
PT
BS
VC
MH
MH
VU
PH
NO
MH
PA
PA
PA
VU

PA

Inspection
Date

3-2-2022
24-1-2022
2-2-2022
14-2-2022
4-2-2022
3-2-2022
10-1-2022
11-2-2022
4-2-2022
16-2-2022
14-2-2022
14-2-2022
15-2-2022
16-2-2022
11-2-2022
28-1-2022
8-2-2022
2-1-2022
8-2-2022
7-2-2022
21-2-2022
9-2-2022
7-2-2022
3-2-2022
17-2-2022
3-2-2022
9-2-2022
5-2-2022
5-2-2022
24-1-2022

10-2-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

20 22-2-2022
12 4-2-2022
6 7-2-2022
4 17-2-2022
8 11-2-2022
5 7-2-2022
39 17-2-2022
15 25-2-2022
3 6-2-2022
3 18-2-2022
3 16-2-2022
9 22-2-2022
5 19-2-2022
11 26-2-2022
9 19-2-2022
13 9-2-2022
3 10-2-2022
58 28-2-2022
8 15-2-2022
3 9-2-2022
3 23-2-2022
6 14-2-2022
12 18-2-2022
7 9-2-2022
4 20-2-2022
5 7-2-2022
4 12-2-2022
7 11-2-2022
7 11-2-2022
10 2-2-2022
6 15-2-2022

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

2



IMO

9222508

9499541

8027901

9125097

8917895

9138757

9805752

8829957

8865987

9188908

9460033

9596026

9033866

9428217

9439357

9418884

9657222

8806151

9593830

9724740

9277321

8419623

8611207

9368637

9145229

8624278

7618272

9379117

59

Name*

INCE ATLANTIC
IPEK'S

LADY SUHA
LILY-B

MARIN

MAY B
MEGHNA FORTUNE
MIDIA

MILA

MURGASH
NAVIOS POLLUX
NORDLOIRE

NS SPRINTER
ORION

OWL5

OYSTER
PROTOPOROS VI
RAYES

SEA PROTEUS
SKYWALKER
SMALAND
SORMOVSKIY-3056
STAD

TEK

TZAREVICH
VOLARIS-51
XELO

ZELEK STAR

Flag

TR
MT
KN
AG
PW
PA
BD
KM
MD
MT
PA
PT
PA
AG
MH
PA
cy
sL
MH
LR
PT
RU
VU
BB
MT
KN
GQ
PA

Inspection

Date
24-2-2022

2-2-2022

17-2-2022

11-2-2022

10-2-2022

15-2-2022

23-2-2022

2-2-2022

21-2-2022

21-2-2022

24-1-2022

25-1-2022

3-2-2022

6-2-2022

4-2-2022

13-1-2022

9-2-2022

7-2-2022

15-2-2022

10-2-2022

24-1-2022

10-2-2022

11-2-2022

8-2-2022

10-2-2022

4-2-2022

9-2-2022

4-2-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

8

19

10

17

18

11

16

15

43

10

14

14

16

Release
Date

26-2-2022
9-2-2022
19-2-2022
19-2-2022
28-2-2022
24-2-2022
26-2-2022
18-2-2022
24-2-2022
26-2-2022
10-2-2022
4-2-2022
18-2-2022
12-2-2022
18-2-2022
24-2-2022
10-2-2022
10-2-2022
21-2-2022
12-2-2022
2-2-2022
23-2-2022
17-2-2022
10-2-2022
23-2-2022
11-2-2022
24-2-2022

7-2-2022
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1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 2 -2022

IMO*

9359387

7607429

8036110

8917730

9071076

9148221

9155406

9173446

9331361

9586435

7618272

8027901

8409654

8419623

8611207

8624278

8711306

8806151

8822612

8829957

8865987

8917895

9006370

9033866

9125097

9138757

9145229

9161912

9188908

9213210

9222508

Name

GULF MISHREF

DANIA

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

LEO |

NS ANGELA

DAROJA

OCMIS LEGENDS

FG LEVENT

LEONIE

NACC ALICUDI

XELO

LADY SUHA

HAPPY ASENA

SORMOVSKIY-3056

STAD

VOLARIS-51

ANDREY OSIPOV

RAYES

CEMI

MIDIA

MILA

MARIN

AMBASSADOR S

NS SPRINTER

LILY-B

MAY B

TZAREVICH

FFS AMARANTH

MURGASH

DEFENDER

INCE ATLANTIC

Flag

LR
TZ
PA
TG
MD
CY
PW
PA
NL
MT
GQ
KN
VU
RU
VU
KN
RU
SL
BS
KM
MD
PW
PA
PA
AG
PA
MT
NO
MT
VU

TR

Inspection
Date

3-2-2022
24-1-2022
11-2-2022

4-2-2022

4-2-2022

2-2-2022
16-2-2022
14-2-2022

3-2-2022
10-1-2022

9-2-2022
17-2-2022
24-1-2022
10-2-2022
11-2-2022

4-2-2022
14-2-2022

7-2-2022

8-2-2022

2-2-2022
21-2-2022
10-2-2022
14-2-2022

3-2-2022
11-2-2022
15-2-2022
10-2-2022
17-2-2022
21-2-2022

7-2-2022

24-2-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

20
12

15

39

16

10

14

17

19

16

10

14

12

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

22-2-2022
4-2-2022
25-2-2022
11-2-2022
6-2-2022
7-2-2022
18-2-2022
17-2-2022
7-2-2022
17-2-2022
24-2-2022
19-2-2022
2-2-2022
23-2-2022
17-2-2022
11-2-2022
22-2-2022
10-2-2022
15-2-2022
18-2-2022
24-2-2022
28-2-2022
16-2-2022
18-2-2022
19-2-2022
24-2-2022
23-2-2022
20-2-2022
26-2-2022
18-2-2022

26-2-2022
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Months>
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IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9249697 GAS SPIRIT MH 3-2-2022 5 7-2-2022 1
9277321 SMALAND PT 24-1-2022 10 2-2-2022 1
9280196 GUDENA PA 5-2-2022 7 11-2-2022 1
9294965 GRANADA PA 5-2-2022 7 11-2-2022 1
9368637 TEK BB 8-2-2022 3 10-2-2022 1
9368900 HOEGH SYDNEY PA 10-2-2022 6 15-2-2022 1
9374715 BERTHOLD K. NL 8-2-2022 3 10-2-2022 1
9379117 ZELEK STAR PA 4-2-2022 4 7-2-2022 1
9387621 AURELLIA | PA 15-2-2022 5 19-2-2022 1
9396440 CIVARINA VC 7-2-2022 3 9-2-2022 1
9418884 OYSTER PA 13-1-2022 43 24-2-2022 1
9421166 BREB COUNTESS PT 2-1-2022 58 28-2-2022 1
9428217 ORION AG 6-2-2022 7 12-2-2022 1
9434606 GLOBAL BRAVE PA 9-2-2022 4 12-2-2022 1
9439357 OWLS5 MH 4-2-2022 15 18-2-2022 1
9460033 NAVIOS POLLUX PA 24-1-2022 18 10-2-2022 1
9482029 BAO SUCCESS SG 11-2-2022 9 19-2-2022 1
9499541 IPEKS MT 2-2-2022 8 9-2-2022 1
9500106 CLIPPER BRUNELLO MH 21-2-2022 3 23-2-2022 1
9574171 COSMOS MH 9-2-2022 6 14-2-2022 1
9593830 SEA PROTEUS MH 15-2-2022 7 21-2-2022 1
9596026 NORDLOIRE PT 25-1-2022 11 4-2-2022 1
9652583 BBG LIUZHOU LR 28-1-2022 13 9-2-2022 1
9657222 PROTOPOROS VI cy 9-2-2022 2 10-2-2022 1
9724740 SKYWALKER LR 10-2-2022 3 12-2-2022 1
9729594  AZERBAIJAN RU 16-2-2022 11 26-2-2022 1
9805752 MEGHNA FORTUNE BD 23-2-2022 4 26-2-2022 1
9872963 EPSON TRADER PH 3-2-2022 7 9-2-2022 1

59

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO : 9359387 Company Gulf Ship Management Co LLC, , , Liberia
Name: GULF MISHREF Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer No Charterers, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Chemical tanker Liberia 26329 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2022-2-22 20 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2021 29-7-2025  Singapore 22-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-5-2021  29-7-2025  Singapore 22-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2021 3-4-2023 China 24-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

- 2022
Rectified

no

IMO : 9586435
Name: NACC ALICUDI

Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer Ciment Mclnnis, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Other special activities Malta

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
5566

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2022-2-17 39 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2021 24-1-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-7-2021 24-1-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2021 4-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Steering gear Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9331361
Name: LEONIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company van Dam Scheepvaartbedrijf, , , Netherlands

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer .

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands

Gross tonnage
2528

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Keeldate
2004

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2022-2-7 5 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2021 11-9-2022  Germany 9-12-2021
Load Line 16-3-2020 11-9-2022 Germany 9-12-2021
Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2020 2-3-2023 Germany 27-1-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

FG DENIZCILIK SAN VETICAS, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

FG SHIPPING AND TRADING LTD, c¢/o Manta Denizcilik Nakliyat, Salacak Iskele Caddesi 18,
Imrahor Salacak Mah, Uskudar, ISTANBUL, TR

IMO : 9173446 Company
Name: FG LEVENT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2979

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 2022-2-17 4  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2018 15-8-2023  Turkey 19-10-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 16-8-2018  15-8-2023  Turkey 19-10-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2021  23-12-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9155406 Company Ocmis Shipmanagement Ltd , Carrer de Cerda de Tallada 23, 12004, Castellon de la Plana,
Palau
Name: OCMIS LEGENDS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4115 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2022-2-18 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2021  31-12-2023
International Register of Shipping Load Line 19-11-2021  31-12-2023
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2022 2-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9148221
Name: DAROJA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2022

Company
Classification society DNV AS

Charterer

22

AMAZSA SPAIN SLU, , , Cyprus

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag

Cyprus

Gross tonnage
3266

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Pasaia 2022-2-7 6  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2021 4-6-2022
DNV AS Load Line 8-7-2021 4-6-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2021  16-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 62



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9071076
Name: NS ANGELA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2022

Company

Classification society Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Charterer

22

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Atlantic Shipping Co Ltd, ul Ushakova , Kherson , Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
3804

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2022-2-6

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2020 11-1-2024  Ukraine 10-4-2021
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Load Line 2-3-2020 11-1-2024  Ukraine 10-4-2021
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2020 5-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Temporary repair no
carried out
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 8917730 Company INTERNATIONAL MARINE SHIPPING , , , Togo
Name: LEO | Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3828 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2022-2-11 8 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-10-2021  19-3-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-10-2021  19-3-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2022 16-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Rigid liferafts Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 8 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

Page 9 of 62
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8036110 Company
Name: NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
Charts
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Cleanliness of engine room

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Hull - corrosion

Hull - cracking

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

ONYX GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
2466

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-25 15 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-11-2017 8-6-2022 Turkey
19-9-2019 8-6-2022 Turkey
30-4-2018 7-3-2023 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date

22-8-2021

22-8-2021
3-7-2019

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2
Freeboard marks

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

IMO : 7607429 Company NMS Shipping Management Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DANIA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2673 1976

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Koper 2022-2-4 12 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Decks - corrosion

8-11-2021 7-4-2022
16-11-2021 7-4-2022
8-11-2021 7-5-2022

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9872963 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: EPSON TRADER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer OLDENDORFF CARRIERS GMBH & CO. KG, n/a, n/a, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 34728 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Garrucha 2022-2-9 7  day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2021 9-3-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-6-2021 9-3-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2021 2-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9805752 Company

Name: MEGHNA FORTUNE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bangladesh

Mercantile Shipping Lines Ltd, , , Bangladesh

Gross tonnage
62472

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
2022-2-26

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Conformance Test Report

Fire drills

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-12-2021 1-6-2022
2-12-2021 1-11-2022 India
2-12-2021 1-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

2-12-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9729594
Name: AZERBAIJAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Company

2

- 2022

Frachtmortrans LLC, ul Profsoyuznaya , Moscow , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
MILAGRESS SHIPPING LTD AND FRACHTMORTRANS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY , , Moskow

Charterer

, RU

Type

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Port of detention

Constanta

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
4698

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

ISM

Fire drills

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-26 11 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2021  26-11-2025 Georgia 16-12-2021
Load Line 11-2-2021 26-11-2025 Georgia 16-12-2021
Safety Management Certificate 12-2-2021 1-4-2023 Bulgaria 12-2-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9724740 Company Primebulk Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: SKYWALKER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 36396 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Fraser-Surrey Docks 2022-2-12 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2022 29-9-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-1-2022 29-9-2026
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2021 8-3-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Cargo operation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9657222
Name: PROTOPOROS VI

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2022

Osios David Joint Venture, , , Cyprus

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Port of detention

Salamis

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stability Information Booklet

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire alarm

Certificate

Load Line

Charterer .,
Type Flag
Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus

Gross tonnage

1997

Keeldate
2010

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

yes

yes

yes

2022-2-10 2 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-1-2022 29-1-2027
29-1-2022 24-4-2022
6-2-2022 6-8-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
To be rectified before yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9652583 Company Shanghai Oceanfrate Ship Management Co Ltd , Changyang Lu, Hongkou Qu , Shanghai,
Liberia
Name: BBG LIUZHOU Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer MOL London, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 43692 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2022-2-9 13 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2020 9-7-2025 Singapore 26-5-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-7-2020 9-7-2025 Singapore 26-5-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2021 1-12-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Nord GmbH Reederei, Zirkusweg 2 20359 Hamburg, , Portugal

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Fednav international Itd , 1000 de la Gauchetiere W, Suite 3400, Montreal , CA

IMO : 9596026 Company
Name: NORDLOIRE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Montreal

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Bulk carrier

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage

24195

Keeldate
2010

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-4 11 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2021  23-1-2023
Load Line 10-12-2021 23-1-2023
Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2021 9-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9593830 Company

Name: SEA PROTEUS

- 2022

Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Singapore , 1, Kim Seng Promenade, Great World City, Singapore,

Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

CargillB.V., , ,NL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
43951

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilation

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-21 7  day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2019 1-7-2023 Egypt
Load Line 30-5-2018 1-7-2023  Egypt
Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2020 5-2-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
5-5-2021
5-5-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9574171
Name: COSMOS

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Pacific Basin (UK) Limited, , London, UK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Rescue boat inventory

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Gross tonnage
17019

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Fortune Maritime SA, 82, Leoforos Vasileos Pavlou Voula, Athens , Marshall Islands

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-14 6 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-2-2022 14-2-2022 Germany
7-12-2021 4-11-2025 Germany
7-12-2021 7-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
As in the agreed class yes Bureau Veritas
condition
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
5-2-2022
5-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9500106 Company Tamar Ship Management Ltd , , , Marshall Islands
Name: CLIPPER BRUNELLO Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 34492 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2022-2-23 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2022 26-1-2027
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-1-2022 26-1-2027
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2020  16-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Swan Tanker Denizcilik Ticari, Sahil Yolu Bulvari Aydintepe Mah Tuzla 126/25-B 34947,

Istanbul , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Uni-Tankers A/S Turkey, , , DK

IMO : 9499541 Company
Name: IPEK S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
4364

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Cargo transfer - Tankers

Other (cargo)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-9 8 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2021 20-4-2024  Turkey
Load Line 28-2-2021  20-4-2024  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2020 4-7-2025
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Date
28-2-2021
28-2-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Genco Shipping and Trading LLC, 299 Park Ave, New York, US

IMO :9482029 Company
Name: BAO SUCCESS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Taranto

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Furnishings

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Ropes and wires

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Bulk carrier

Flag

Singapore

HTM Shipping Co Ltd, , , Singapore

Gross tonnage
32945

Date of release
2022-2-19

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
26

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-4-2019 13-4-2024 China
22-4-2019 13-4-2024 China
7-6-2019 3-8-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
31-3-2021
31-3-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9460033 Company NAVIOS CORPORATION MANAGEMENT, , , Panama
Name: NAVIOS POLLUX Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Anglo American Shipping PTE LTD, , Singapore, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 94817 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2022-2-10 18 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-6-2020  23-7-2024  Romania 13-7-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-3-2021 23-7-2024  Romania 13-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2021  17-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Interunity Management Corp SA , 2, Eptanisou Street, Chalandri, 152 31, Athens, Marshall
Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Sokana, , , DE

IMO :9439357 Company
Name: OWL5

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
8539

Port of detention

Gent

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-18 15 day(s) 27
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-7-2021 9-9-2024 Ghana
4-10-2019 9-9-2024 Ghana
22-12-2021 6-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
7-7-2021
7-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO : 9434606 Company KLCSM Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: GLOBAL BRAVE Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 33226 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Royal Portbury 2022-2-12 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Cleanliness

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-6-2021 27-5-2025 Korea, Republic of 21-6-2021
21-6-2021 27-5-2025 Korea, Republic of 21-6-2021
6-10-2020  13-11-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9428217 Company

Name: ORION Classification society DNV AS
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1

Container

Antigua and Barbuda

Kontor 17 MPM GmbH , Grosse Bleichen , Hamburg , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
7545

Port of detention

Helsingborg

Date of release
2022-2-12

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
21

Date

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2021 1-3-2023

DNV AS Load Line 16-5-2021 1-3-2023

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2021 8-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

Electrical installations in general Rectified no

Bulkheads — construction Rectified no

Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9421166
Name: BREB COUNTESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

- 2022

Company
Classification society DNV AS

Charterer .

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag
Portugal

Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG , Hafenstrasse , Leer, Portugal

Gross tonnage
5630

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Leith 2022-3-28 58 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2021 27-8-2024
Load Line 25-9-2021 27-8-2024
Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2021 31-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 28 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO :9418884 Company Orient Shipping Co, 10th Floor, A-5 Blok, RITIM Istanbul, Zuhal Caddesi 53, Cevizli Mah,
Maltepe, 34854 , Istanbul , Panama
Name: OYSTER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7393 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2022-2-24 43  day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2021 7-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 31-12-2021 1-2-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2022 4-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Lifeboats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed class no
condition
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

TEMEL DENIZCILIK TIC LTD STI, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

22

IMO : 9396440 Company
Name: CIVARINA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Taranto

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
2895

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Signalling lamp

Charts

Rudder angle indicator
Other (machinery)

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-9 3 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2019 17-7-2024
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2019 4-2-2024 Turkey
Load Line 19-6-2019 4-2-2024  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

15-2-2021
15-2-2021
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9387621
Name: AURELLIA |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Company

2

- 2022

BFR Logistic LLS , ul Bugayevska, Odessa , Panama

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer .
Type Flag
Panama

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Burgas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifeboats
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Gross tonnage
7345

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-19 5 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2020 16-3-2022  Turkey
Load Line 16-9-2019 16-3-2022 Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2018 10-9-2023  Ukraine
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

19-4-2021
19-4-2021
13-8-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

22

IMO :9379117 Company
Name: ZELEK STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Salerno

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Doors
Abandon ship drills

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2833

Date of release
2022-2-7

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
5

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2019 21-6-2023  Turkey
Load Line 20-11-2018 21-6-2023 Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2019  18-12-2023  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

10-7-2021
10-7-2021
10-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9374715 Company Flagship Management Co BV, , , Netherlands
Name: BERTHOLD K. Classification society DNV AS
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2967 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Malmo 2022-2-10 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-1-2020 8-2-2025
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety 17-5-2021 28-5-2023
DNV AS Load Line 26-5-2018 28-5-2023 Germany 17-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9368900
Name: HOEGH SYDNEY

Company

- 2022

UNION MARINE MGMT SERV PTE LTD, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

22

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 51731

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Southampton 2022-2-15 6  day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2020  13-6-2025  South Africa 1-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-11-2020  13-6-2025  South Africa 1-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2017  26-11-2022  Japan 3-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9368637 Company Ege Denizcilik Mursel Teksen , Fevzi Cakmak Caddesi Yayla Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Barbados
Name: TEK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 1997 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2022-2-10 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2021  12-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2021  15-1-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-11-2021 15-1-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Fire control plan - all Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Retention of oil on board Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9294965 Company Movers Denizcilik Ticaret AS , Topcu Ibrahim Sokak Icerenkoy Mah, Kadikoy, Istanbul ,
Panama

Name: GRANADA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer JABBIE TRADING COMPANY LTD, FIB-BUILDING, KAIRABA AVENUE , , GM

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7769 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2022-2-11 7  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2021 1-5-2022

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2021 8-12-2024

Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-8-2021 8-12-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Control of discharge Rectified no

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex | Rectified no

Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9280196 Company Chemtankers Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: GUDENA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 2798 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2022-2-11 7  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2021 20-4-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-3-2021 20-4-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2021 3-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9277321 Company

Name: SMALAND Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Portugal

Gross tonnage
5057

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Propulsion main engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Machinery controls alarm

Date of release
2022-2-2

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2002

TOM WORDEN GMBH & CO KG, Wilhelm-Schroeder-Strasse 3, 21726, Oldendorf , Portugal

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-9-2021 26-4-2024
1-11-2019 26-4-2024 Spain
4-2-2020 1-12-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

4-6-2021
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Page 38 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9249697
Name: GAS SPIRIT

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Gas carrier

Port of detention

Teesport

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Food personal hygiene
Electrical installations in general

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Stealth Maritime Corp SA, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
3678

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

SHV Gas Supply and Risk Management, 22,place des Vosges La Defense 5, Paris, FR

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-7 5 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-6-2021 3-12-2025 France
30-6-2021 3-12-2025 France
9-6-2021 14-6-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

As in the agreed class
condition

yes Lloyd's Register

Date
29-12-2021
29-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9222508 Company Ince Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, Ord Prof Fahrettin Kerim Gokay Caddesi 14, Altunizade Mah,
Uskudar , Turkey
Name: INCE ATLANTIC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 25938 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piombino 2022-2-26 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2021 12-1-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-5-2021 12-1-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2021  20-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO :9213210 Company Blue Powder Shipping Corp , Altuner Sokak Denizkoskler Mah, Avcilar, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: DEFENDER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2022-2-18 12 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2021  22-4-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 23-11-2021  22-4-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2021 2-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified no
Functional requirements Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

Navigation Maritime Bulgare , Navibulgar House, bul Primorski 1, 9000, Varna , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Nothern, , , DK

IMO :9188908 Company
Name: MURGASH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
South Shields

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
25312

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire protection cargo deck area

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-26 6 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2020 4-11-2025  Bulgaria
Load Line 7-12-2020 4-11-2025  Bulgaria
Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2020  13-11-2024  Bulgaria
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed class no

condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date
20-11-2021
20-11-2021
20-11-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO :9161912 Company , , » Norway
Name: FFS AMARANTH Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Norway 360 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2022-2-20 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-1-2020  31-12-2022  Norway 5-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 9145229 Company Naviborn Ltd, , , Malta
Name: TZAREVICH Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 13965 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2022-2-23 14 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2021 24-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-9-2021 24-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-10-2020  8-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO : 9138757 Company Viya Ship Management Co, Sahil Yolu Caddesi Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama
Name: MAY B Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1598 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2022-2-24 10 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2021  18-4-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 19-11-2021  18-4-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2021 3-3-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

yes

Phoenix Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO : 9125097 Company JEB BEREEDERUNGS GMBH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LILY-B Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer Niels Hankiewicz Chartering GmbH , Konsul-Smidt-strabe 8b, 28217 Bremen , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2997 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Avonmouth 2022-2-19 9 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-2-2022 31-3-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 3-3-2021 17-11-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2020  15-12-2025  United Kingdom 17-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Operation of Life Saving Appliances As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Evidence of Basic Training Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Oslo Shipholding Ltd , Rruga Ibrahim Rugova, Tirane , Panama

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

22

IMO :9033866 Company
Name: NS SPRINTER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Charts

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Retention of oil on board

ISM

Overloading
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Other cargo/timber/deck/construction

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1999

Date of release
2022-2-18

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies
8

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2020 3-5-2025 Greece
Load Line 3-2-2022 15-3-2022
Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 21-7-2022  Greece
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
27-7-2021

10-3-2020
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9006370
Name: AMBASSADOR S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2022

Company

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer .

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2449

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2022-2-16

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
1993

Regency Ship Management SA , Bagdat Caddesi Gulsuyu Mah, Maltepe, Istanbul , Panama

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-4-2021 30-9-2024  Turkey 8-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-4-2021 30-9-2024  Turkey 8-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2021 8-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

ATLANTIS MARITIME TRANSPORT, , , Palau

7 7

IMO : 8917895 Company
Name: MARIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Olbia

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Rescue boats

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Certificate

Flag

Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
9528

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

2022-3-28 19 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-1-2022  13-2-2022
3-11-2021  31-1-2026
10-12-2021  9-5-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

General alarm Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Fire alarm Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
IMO : 8865987 Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MILA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2894 1971

Port of detention

Salerno

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Decks - corrosion

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-24 4  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-8-2020 30-4-2022 Ukraine
14-8-2020 30-4-2022 Ukraine
15-1-2021 11-1-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

5-5-2021
5-5-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Nord Company OU, Toostuse tn, Tallinn, Comoros

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO : 8829957 Company
Name: MIDIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Liepaja

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stability Information Booklet
ISM

Muster list
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Other special activities

Flag

Comoros

Keeldate
1977

Gross tonnage
803

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2022-2-18 17 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2021  14-5-2026
Load Line 14-10-2021 14-5-2026
Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2021 14-5-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

Classification society DNV AS
Misje Chartering , , Bergen, NO

IMO : 8822612 Company
Name: CEMI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Cuxhaven

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

ISM

Wheelhouse -door -window
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Bahamas

Misje Rederi AS, C Sundts gate 39, 5004, Bergen , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
2370

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

2022-2-15 8  day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-6-2021  25-4-2026
14-6-2021  25-4-2026
14-6-2021  28-2-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO : 8806151 Company
Name: RAYES

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

USC Marine Ltd , al-Mina Street, Tripoli, Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Sierra Leone 3826

Port of detention

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Keeldate
1988

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Venice 2022-2-10 4  day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2021  20-2-2022
Load Line 17-11-2021  20-2-2022
Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2020 1-7-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8711306
Name: ANDREY OSIPOV

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2022

ECO SHIPPING LTD-RUS, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

7 7

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ravenna

Certificate

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
7085

Date of release
2022-2-22

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Ventilation

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-3-2021 8-3-2024
22-3-2019 8-3-2024 Russian Federation
18-12-2020 12-1-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

11-3-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 8624278 Company Sarfo Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, Canan Sokak Ulus Mah, Besiktas , Istanbul , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLARIS-51 Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 4911 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Chalkis 2022-2-11 8 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2017 22-6-2022  Turkey 7-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-9-2017  22-6-2022  Turkey 7-9-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2022 23-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8611207
Name: STAD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

- 2022

Company
Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Charterer

22

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag
Vanuatu

Mora Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
1984

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Anchoring devices
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies

Livorno 2022-2-17 7  day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2021 30-6-2024
Load Line 2-9-2019 30-6-2024 Turkey 7-6-2021
Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2021 4-12-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken yes United Registration and Classification of Services
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

IMO : 8419623 Company VOLGA SHIPPING JOINT STOCK, ploshchad Markina 15A, Nizhniy Novgorod , Russian
Federation
Name: SORMOVSKIY-3056 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3041 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Jossingfjord 2022-2-23 14 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2020  25-10-2024  Russian Federation 24-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 18-10-2019  25-10-2024  Russian Federation 24-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-7-2020 19-7-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

IMO : 8409654 Company Unity Ship Group SA, D-100 Karayolu Caddesi Istasyon Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: HAPPY ASENA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Almeria 2022-2-2 10 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2021  17-7-2024
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 14-10-2021  17-7-2024
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2021 3-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Echo sounder To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Navigation bridge visibility To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022
Cleanliness of engine room

To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Doors To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8027901
Name: LADY SUHA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

- 2022

Company

Classification society Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Charterer

22

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
3136

Port of detention
Split

Certificate

Date of release
2022-2-19

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

ISM

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Keeldate
1982

Gold Step Ship Management LLC, Business Bay, Bur Dubai, Dubai, Saint Kitts and Nevis

Total of deficiencies
14

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-6-2021  3-2-2026  Egypt
16-6-2021  3-2-2026  Egypt
7-7-2021 29-5-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
19-12-2021
19-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2022

Star Energy Inc, Daire 3, Yavuz Caddesi 20, Aydintepe Mah , Tuzla , Equatorial Guinea

Classification society Other

22

IMO :7618272 Company
Name: XELO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Neapolis

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Compass correction log

Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
Maintenance and inspections
Endorsement by flagstate

Oil record book

Fire safety operational booklet
ISM

Oil tanker

Flag

Equatorial Guinea

Gross tonnage
714

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

2022-2-24 16 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2021  26-3-2022
Load Line 27-10-2021  26-3-2022
Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2021  26-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Flag State no

Administration

consulted

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2022

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Anchoring devices

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire pumps and its pipes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 59
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